Utility Receipts Tax 77,259   52,096   52,489

Income Taxes: 67,112   184,981
Deferred Income Taxes
State Income Tax 95,647
Federal Income Tax 315,045

Total Operating Expenses 4,086,976   3,303,960   2,963,275

Net Operating Income 330,643   285,198   702,193

Other Income (Expense)
Inspection 39,737   1,000
Connection Charges 113,064
Other Income 3,750
Gain (Loss) on Sale of Assets (45,042)   8,004   -
Revenues from Jobbing 23,865
Non-Utility Income 140,600   81,290

Total Other Income (Expense) 111,509   149,604   105,155

Interst Expense
Interest Expense 238,680   218,790   239,000

Total Other Income (Expense) 238,680   218,790   239,000

Net Income 203,472$   216,012$   568,348$

CAUSE NUMBER 45649-U

COMPARATIVE INCOME STATEMENT
Twelve Months Ended December 31,

AMERICAN SUBURBAN UTILITY

OUCC
Schedule 4
Page 1 of 1

Test Year Pro-forma Pro-Forma
Ended Sch Present Sch Proposed

12/31/2020 Adjustments Ref Rates Adjustments Ref Rates
Operating Revenues

Unmetered Res Sewer  2,143,338$ 50,218$   5-2 2,125,914   (353,743)$   1,772,171
61,680   5-3

(129,322)   5-1
Unmetered Multi Family  2,006,596   19,766   5-4 1,987,134   (330,651)   1,656,483

84,999   5-5
(3,141)   5-6

(121,086)   5-1
Unmetered Hotels   3,863   (240)   5-1 3,623   (603)   3,020
Unmetered Comm Sewer  106,311   (6,425)   5-1 99,886   (16,621)   83,265
Metered Customers 155,724   6,332   5-7 152,645   (25,400)   127,245

(9,411)   5-1
Forfeited Discounts, Sewer  1,787   (107)   5-1 1,680   (280)   1,400
Inspection 39,737   39,737   39,737
Connection Charges 113,064   113,064   113,064
Other Income 3,750   3,750   3,750

Total Operating Revenues 4,574,170   (46,737)   4,527,433   (727,297)   1 3,800,135

O&M Expense
Salaries and Wages

Wages   627,930   -   6-1 823,727   823,727
Wages, Officers   194,000
Directors Fees   1,797

Employee Benefits
Employee Pensions/401K   120,881   (71,457)   6-2 74,982   74,982
Health Reimb Account  (QSEHRA) 20,580
Employee Relations   10,178   (9,700)   6-3
Employee Benefits   4,500

Sludge Removal Expense 68,564   (24,654)   6-4 43,910   43,910
1,619   6-6(b) 1,619   1,619

Purchased Power 253,419   (4,177)   6-5 249,242   249,242
9,189   6-6(a) 9,189   9,189

Chemicals 60,545   60,545   60,545